SPEC NO:  B-21-C-0172                    REV NO:  A/1                        DATE: Aug/2024                        PAGE:  3 OF 14
Under Development ●
Mass production
 Product naming rules 产品命名规则
  HL-G  3535  F9  V  395-  D  1   LVR5  (Au 60)
  1    2     3       4    5     6     7   8    9     10   11
1  ：HongLi  code   鸿利光电代码
2  ：Product family code  无机封装代码
3  ：Size  尺寸代码
4  ：Chip code  芯片代码
5  ：The color of the light  表示发光颜色
  6  ：Product  wavelength390~400nm
         产品波长390~400nm
7  ：Chip circuit表示晶片线路
8  ：Number of chips芯片数量
9  ： Zener code 表示齐纳代码
10： Coating process基板镀层工艺
11 ：Radiation Angle 辐射角度60º
Features 特点
● Near ultraviolet LED近紫外LED
● Size   外形尺寸：3.75mm*3.75mm*3mm
● SMT solderable SMT焊接
● Low thermal resistance低热阻
● EDS Electrostatic Protection     ESD静电防护
● RoHS compliant   符合RoHS标准
 Application range 应用范围
● UV-cure UV固化
● UV Printing  UV 印刷
● UV Exposure  UV 曝光
● Counterfeit Detection/ Security伪造品检测/安全
●    Air Purification 空气净化
SPEC NO:  B-21-C-0172                    REV NO:  A/1                        DATE: Aug/2024                        PAGE:  4 OF 14
Under Development ●
Mass production
Specifications规格
(1) Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta=25°C
     在Ta=25°C时绝对极限条件
(2) Optical Characteristics at Ta=25°C
      在Ta=25°C 时典型光学特性
Notes: 备 注
■ The above forward voltage measurement allowance tolerance is ±3%. 以上所示电压测量误差± 3%.
■ The above peak wavelenth measurement allowance tolerance is ±3nm.  以上所示峰值波长测量误差±3nm.
■ The above total radiant flux measurement allowance tolerance ±10%. 上述辐射功率的测试公差为±10%.
■ Care is to be taken that power dissipation does not exceed the absolute maximum rating of the product.
  使用功率不能超过规定的最大值。
■ All measurements were made under the standardized environment.所有的测试都是基于现有的标准测试平台
■ When the LEDs are in operation the maximum current should be decided after measuring the package
temperature，junction temperature should not exceed the maximum rate.
         LED 使用的最大电流需要根据散热条件确定，结温不能超过最大值
Parameter参数 Symbol符号 Rating 值 Units单位
Power dissipation功率 Pd 5 W
Peak Forward Current 正向电流 IFp 1000 mA
Junction Temperature   结温 Tj 115 °C
Operating Temperature Range工作温度 Topr -10°C To +60°C
Storage Temperature Range储藏温度 Tstg -40°C To +85°C
Symbol
符号
Item名称
Min.
最低
Typ.
典型
Max.
最大
Units
单位
Test Conditions
测试条件
Φe  Radiation Flux辐射功率  1600 —  2000 mW IF=1000mA
VF  Forward Voltage 正向电压  3.4 —  4.0 V IF=1000mA
λP  Peak Wavelength峰值波长  390 395 400 nm IF=1000mA
2θ1/2  50% Radiation Angle 辐射角度 —  60 —  deg IF=1000mA
R th  thermal resistance   热阻 —  —  10 °C/W IF=1000mA
SPEC NO:  B-21-C-0172                    REV NO:  A/1                        DATE: Aug/2024                        PAGE:  5 OF 14